Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №16 в микрорайоне №105

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408690.17
	1229288.04
	70°46'20''
	8.23
	1-2

	2
	408692.88
	1229295.81
	164°39'55''
	7.60
	2-3

	3
	408685.55
	1229297.82
	247°47'22''
	13.78
	3-4

	4
	408680.34
	1229285.06
	342°14'42''
	4.26
	4-5

	5
	408684.40
	1229283.76
	23°40'13''
	0.80
	5-6

	6
	408685.13
	1229284.08
	65°26'17''
	5.63
	6-7

	7
	408687.47
	1229289.20
	336°45'00''
	2.94
	7-1

	Площадь
	0.0091 га     90.96 кв.м.

	Периметр
	43.24 м.


